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RRUURRAALL  HHOOUUSSIINNGG//RRUURRAALL  BBUUSSIINNEESSSS  SSEERRVVIICCEE//  PPRROOGGRRAAMM  SSUUPPPPOORRTT  SSTTAAFFFF 

1400 Independence Ave SW, Mail Stop 0761, Room 6900, Washington, DC 20250-0761 

Vacant Director      

Rob Nelson Deputy Director 202-720-0654  rob.nelson@wdc.usda.gov 

Bill Downs TSB Branch Chief 202-720-1499  william.downs@wdc.usda.gov 

Frank Mancino Senior Env. Prot. Specialist 202-720-1827  frank.mancino@wdc.usda.gov 

Juliet Bochicchio    Env. Prot. Specialist 202-205-8242  juliet.bochicchio@wdc.usda.gov 

Donna Thomas Secretary 202-720-9619  donna.thomas@wdc.usda.gov 

FAX NO.  202-690-4335  

 

RRUURRAALL  UUTTIILLIITTIIEESS  SSEERRVVIICCEE  //  EENNGGIINNEEEERRIINNGG  &&  EENNVVIIRROONNMMEENNTTAALL  SSTTAAFFFF  

1400 Independence Ave SW, Mail Stop 1571, Room 2237, Washington, DC 20250-1571 

Mark Plank Director 202-720-1649  mark.plank@wdc.usda.gov 

Laura Dean Archaeologist  202-720-9634  laura.dean@wdc.usda.gov  

Richard Fristik Senior Env. Prot. Specialist 202-720-5093  richard.fristik@wdc.usda.gov 

Lauren McGee Env. Scientist 202-720-1482  lauren.mcgee@wdc.usda.gov  

Emily Orler Env. Prot. Specialist 202-720-1414  emily.orler@wdc.usda.gov 

Dennis Rankin Env. Prot. Specialist 202-720- 1953  dennis.rankin@wdc.usda.gov  

Stephanie Strength Env. Prot. Specialist 202-720-1414  stephanie.strength@wdc.usda.gov 

Deirdre Remley Env. Prot. Specialist 202-720-9640 deirdre.remley@wdc.usda.gov 
 

AK 

SEC -Tim Krug, 907-761-7777 

timothy.krug@ak.usda.gov 

800 West Evergreen, Suite 201 

Palmer, AK  99645  

ASEC – Tasha Deardorff,  

907-271-2424 x 118 

tasha.deardorff@ak.usda.gov 

510 L Street, Suite 410 

Anchorage, AK 99501 

 

AL 

SEC-John Taylor, 334-279-3475 

john.taylor@al.usda.gov 

ASEC-Randal Corral, 

334-279-3400 

randal.corral@al.usda.gov 

4121 Carmichael Rd,  

Suite 601, Sterling Centre 

Montgomery, AL  36106-3683  

 

AR 

SEC-Larry Duncan, 501-301-3269 

larry.duncan@ar.usda.gov 

ASEC-Kim Hooks 501-301-3238 

kim.hooks@ar.usda.gov 

700 W. Capitol, Rm 5411/3416 

Little Rock, AR  72201 

 

 

 

 

 

 

AZ 

SEC- Walt Ellsworth, 602-280-8759  

walt.ellsworth@az.usda.gov 

ASEC-Vacant 

vacant@az.usda.gov 

230 N. First Ave., Suite 206 

Phoenix, AZ  85003-1706  

 

CA 

SEC- Richard Brassfield 

 559-276-7494 x 137 

richard.brassfield@ca.usda.gov 

4625 W. Jennifer #126 

Fresno, CA 93722 

ASEC-,Anita Lopez 

530-792-5822 

anita.lopez@ca.usda.gov 

430 G Street, Agency 4169 

Davis CA 95616 

 

CO 

SEC- Thom Sakata, 720-544-2912 

thom.sakata@co.usda.gov 

ASEC- Robert Scarpa,  

720-544-2930 

robert.scarpa@co.usda.gov 

Denver Federal Center, Bldg 56 

Room 2300 (for Fed Ex) 

PO Box 25426 (for USPS) 

Denver, CO 80225-0426 

 

 

 

 

DE/MD 

SEC – Ashly Brilke,  

302-857-3630 

ashly.brilke@de.usda.gov 

ASEC- Angela Tilghman,  

302-857-3626 

angela.tilghman@de.usda.gov 

1221 College Park Drive, Suite 200 

| Dover, DE 19904 

 

FL 

SEC-Ernie Erxleben, 352-338-3469 

ernie.erxleben@fl.usda.gov 

ASEC- Steven Morris, 352-338-3448 

steve.morris@fl.usda.gov 

4440 NW 25th Place 

P.O. Box 147010 

Gainesville, FL  32614-7010 

 

GA 

SEC-William (Rickey) Adair,  

706-546-2171 

william.adair@ga.usda.gov 

ASEC-David Johnson 

706-546-2162 X 5950 

david.johnson@ga.usda.gov 

355 E. Hancock Ave 

Stephens  Bldg 

Athens, GA  30601-2768  
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HI 

SEC- Brian Daily 808-933-8310 

brian.daily@hi.usda.gov 

ASEC-Alvin Okamoto 808-933-8314 

Alvin. Okamoto@hi.usda.gov 

Federal Building 

154 Waianuenue Ave, Rm 327 

Hilo, HI  96720  

 

IA 

SEC-Lee Merrick, 515-284-4489 

lee.merrick@ia.usda.gov 

210 Walnut St. 

873 Federal Building 

Des Moines, IA  50309  

ASEC-Greg Thompson,  

563-886-6006 

greg.thompson@ia.usda.gov 

127 West South St. 

Tipton, IA 52772 

 

ID 

SEC-Noel Laroque,  

208-378-5619 x3 

noel.laroque@id.usda.gov 

ASEC-Kent Erickson,  

208-378-5619 x1 

kent.erickson2@id.usda.gov 

9173 W. Barnes, Suite A1 

Boise, ID  83709-1555 

 

IL 

SEC-Harry Baxter, 217-403-6227  

harry.baxter@il.usda.gov 

ASEC-Jonathan L Johns  

217-403-6212 

jonathan.johns@il.usda.gov 

2118 West Park Court, Suite A 

Champaign, IL  61821  

 

IN 

SEC-Kelsey Owens, 317-295-5787  

kelsey.owens@in.usda.gov 

5975 Lakeside Blvd 

Indianapolis, IN  46278  

ASEC-Laura Hamann,   

laura.hamann@in.usda.gov 

260-244-6266 x122 

788 West Connexion Way, Suite E 

Columbia City, IN 46725 

 

KS 

SEC-Randy Stone, 785-271-2729 

randy.stone@ks.usda.gov 

ASEC-Deborah Corr, 785-271-2744 

deborah.corr@ks.usda.gov 

1303 SW First American Place 

Suite 100, Topeka, KS  66604-4040 

 

 

KY 

SEC- Mark Waters, 859-224-7343 

mark.waters@ky.usda.gov 

ASEC-Jonathan Disney,  

859-224-7300 

jonathan.disney@ky.usda.gov 

771 Corporate Drive, Suite 200 

Lexington, KY  40503  

 

LA 

SEC-James Decker, 318-473-7957 

james.decker@la.usda.gov 

ASEC-David Suire, 318-473-7923 

david.suire@la.usda.gov 

3727 Government St 

Alexandria, LA  71302  

 

MA/CT/RI 

SEC-Steven Chrabascz  

413-253-4334 

steven.chrabascz@ma.usda.gov 

ASEC-Vacant 

vacant@ma.usda.gov 

451 West St 

Amherst, MA  01002  

 

ME 

SEC-Scott Emery, 207-990-9121 

scott.emery@me.usda.gov 

ASEC-Darrin Dyer, 207-990-9121 

darrin.dyer@me.usda.gov 

967 Illinois Ave, Suite 4 

Bangor, ME  04401  

 

MI 

SEC-Andy Granskog, 517-324-5209 

andy.granskog@mi.usda.gov 

ASEC-Vacant 

vacant@mi.usda.gov 

3001 Coolidge Rd, Suite 200 

East Lansing, MI  48823  

 

MN 

SEC-Ron Omann, 651-602-7796 

ron.omann@mn.usda.gov 

ASEC- Jim Hammer, 651-602-7808 

jim.hammer@mn.usda.gov 

375 Jackson St, Room 410 

St. Paul, MN  55101-1853  

 

MO 

SEC-Tim Rickabaugh, 573-876-0976 

tim.rickabaugh@mo.usda.gov 

ASEC-Matt Moore, 573-876-0976 

matt.moore@mo.usda.gov 

601 Bus. Loop 70 West 

Parkade Ste 235 

Columbia, MO  65203  

 

 

MS 

SEC-Ken Stribling, 601-965-4318 

x212  ken.stribling@ms.usda.gov 

ASEC-Vacant  

vacant@ms.usda.gov 

100 W. Capitol St, Suite 831 

Jackson, MS  39269  

 

MT 

SEC-Jim Raznoff, 406-585-2553 

jim.raznoff@mt.usda.gov 

ASEC- James Pendleton  

406-585-2587 

james.pendleton@mt.usda.gov 

2229 Boothill Court 

Bozeman, MT  59715  

 

NC 

Acting SEC- Brent Miller  

919-873-2054 

brent.miller@nc.usda.gov 

220 Cooper Street PO BOX 66 

Dobson, NC 27017 

ASEC-Johnny Wright, 919-873-2052 

john.wright@nc.usda.gov 

4405 Bland Rd, Suite 260 

Raleigh, NC  27609  

 

ND 

SEC-Rod Beck, 701-530-2069 

rod.beck@nd.usda.gov 

ASEC- Robin Shoberg 

robin.shoberg@nd.usda.gov 

3rd & Rosser, Rm 208 

P.O. Box 1737 

Bismarck, ND  58502  

 

NE 

SEC-Marty Norton, 402-437-5560 

marty.norton@ne.usda.gov 

ASEC- Troy Pomajzl, 402-437-5569 

troy.pomajzl@ne.usda.gov 

100 Centennial Mall N,  

Federal Building, Room 152 

Lincoln, NE  68508  

 

NJ 

SEC- Avo Kart,  856-787-7716 

avo.kart@nj.usda.gov 

ASEC-Vacant 

vacant@nj.usda.gov 

8000 Midatlantic Drive, Ste 500 

Mt. Laurel, NJ  08054  

 

NM 

SEC-Robert Garcia 505-761-4972 

robert.garcia@nm.usda.gov 

ASEC- Vacant 

vacant@nm.usda.gov 

P.O. Box 189 Los Lunas, NM  87031  
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NV 

SEC- John Nelson, 775-887-1222 

x112 

john.nelson4@nv.usda.gov 

ASEC- Cheryl Couch,  

775-887-1222  x113 

cheryl.couch@nv.usda.gov 

1390 South Curry St,  

Carson City, NV  89703-5405  

 

NY 

SEC-John Helgren, 315-477-6427 

john.helgren@ny.usda.gov 

ASEC-Madeline Crowe 

 315-477-6400 

madeline.crowe@ny.usda.gov 

The Galleries, Suite 357 

441 S. Salina St 

Syracuse, NY  13202  

 

OH 

SEC-Scott Shaneyfelt  

614-255-2414 

scott.shaneyfelt@oh.usda.gov 

ASEC-Charles Dietz, 614-255-2431 

charles.dietz@oh.usda.gov 

200 North High St, Room 507 

Columbus, OH  43215-2418  

 

OK 

SEC-Kevin LeGrand, 405-742-1064 

kevin.legrand@ok.usda.gov 

ASEC-Vacant 

vacant@ok.usda.gov 

100 USDA Center, Suite 108 

Stillwater, OK  74074-2654  

 

OR 

SEC-Charlotte Rollier  

503-414-3300 x3356 

charlotte.rollier@usda.gov 

ASEC-Vacant 

Vacant@or.usda.gov 

1201 NE Lloyd Blvd Ste 801 

Portland, OR  97232-1274 

 

PA 

SEC-Raquel “Kelly” Herzog  

717-237-2176 

raquel.herzog@pa.usda.gov 

ASEC - Amanda Krugh  

717-237-2289 

amanda.krugh@pa.usda.gov 

One Credit Union Pl, Suite 330 

Harrisburg, PA  17110-2996  

 

 

 

 

 

PR 

SEC-Clery Morales 

787-766-5095 x154 

clery.morales@pr.usda.gov 

P.O. Box 366106 

San Juan, PR 00936-6106 

ASEC-Igmel Vega 

787-898-2355 x106 

igmel.vega@pr.usda.gov 

80Munoz Rivera Ave. 

Camuy, Pr 00637 

 

SC 

SEC-George Smith (until 1/31/13) 

803-649-4221 x115 

george.smith@sc.usda.gov 

ASEC- Vacant 

vacant@sc.usda.gov 

1555 E. Richland Ave., Rm 100 

Aiken, SC 29801 

 

SD 

SEC- Dana Kleinsasser 

605-352-1157 

dana.kleinsasser@sd.usda.gov 

200 4th St. SW, Room 210 

Huron, SD  57350  

ASEC-Jon Schmidt, 605-330-4515  

jon.schmidt@sd.usda.gov 

2408 East Benson Road,  

Sioux Falls, South Dakota  57104 

 

TN 

SEC-Brian Sutherland, 615-783-

1383 

brian.sutherland@tn.usda.gov 

ASEC-Barry Burgess, 615-783-1345 

barry.burgess@tn.usda.gov 

3322 West End Ave, Suite 300 

Nashville, TN  37203-1084  

 

TX 

SEC-Kerry Elder, 254-742-9755 

kerry.elder@tx.usda.gov 

ASEC- Leon Carey 254-742-9772 

Leon.Carey@tx.usda.gov 

101 South Main, Suite 102 

Temple, TX  76501  

 

UT 

SEC- Jim Bulkeley, 801-524-4327 

jim.bulkeley@ut.usda.gov 

ASEC- Lori Silva,  801-524-4323 

lori.silva@ut.usda.gov  

125 South State St, Room 4431 

P.O. Box 11350 

Salt Lake City, UT  84147-0350  

 

 

 

VA 

SEC-James “Jim” Warner  

276-889-4650 X 115 

james.warner@va.usda.gov 

ASEC-Vacant 

vacant@va.usda.gov 

140 Highland Drive, Suite 5 

Lebanon, VA  24266 

 

VT/NH 

SEC-Jonathan Harries,  

802-828-6035 

jonathan.harries@vt.usda.gov 

ASEC-Deborah Maguire 

deborah.maguire@vt.usda.gov 

City Center, 3rd Fl, 89 Main St  

Montpelier, VT  05602  

 

WA 

SEC-Janice Roderick, 360-704-

7739 

janice.roderick@wa.usda.gov 

ASEC-Paul Johnson, 360-704-7761 

paul.johnson@wa.usda.gov 

1835 Black Lake Boulevard, SW 

Suite B 

Olympia, WA 98512-5715 

 

WI 

SEC-Angela Hanz  

715-345-7615, x136 

angela.hanz@wi.usda.gov 

ASEC-Kathleen Zurawski  

715-345-7600 

kathy.zurawski@wi.usda.gov 

5417 Clem’s Way  

Stevens Point, WI 54482 

 

WV 

SEC-Harry Taylor, 304-284-4887 

harry.taylor@wv.usda.gov 

ASEC- Jesse Gandee, 304-284-

4882 

jesse.gandee@wv.usda.gov 

1550 Earl Core Road, Suite 101 

Morgantown, WV  26505-7500  

 

WY 

SEC-William Cownover,  

307-233-6725 

william.cownover@wy.usda.gov 

ASEC-Paul Aderman, 

307.233.6721 

Paul.Aderman@wy.usda.gov 

100 East B St  

Federal Building, Rm 1005 

P.O. Box 820 

Casper, WY 82601 
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